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2024 NCAA DIII MLA Championship Second Round
Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Ill. Wesleyan vs Cortland (5/10/2025 at York, PA)

Ill. Wesleyan (14-3) vs. Cortland (18-2)
Date: 5/10/2025
Attendance: 286

Score by period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ill. Wesleyan 0 3 2 3 8
Cortland 5 4 7 7 23

Ill. Wesleyan Scoring:
GOALS: Gage Black 2; Sam Weinberg 1; Nick Horrocks 1; Billy McHugh 1; Bob Boone 2; Ike Eastburn 1;
ASSISTS: Carlo Adams 1; Timothy McHugh 2;

Cortland Scoring:
GOALS: Sean Kavanagh 3; Caden Morra 1; Connor Cosgrove 1; Sam Rothman 2; Eli Volk 1; Ryan Scanlon 3; Frank Neeson 3; Liam
Burns 2; Kole Stuver 3; Nick Stoecker 1; Klay Stuver 1; Stefan Swedlund 1; AJ Surian 1;
ASSISTS: Sean Kavanagh 5; Caden Morra 1; Sam Rothman 2; Ryan Scanlon 1; Klay Stuver 1;

Shots by period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ill. Wesleyan 6 15 8 10 39
Cortland 19 10 15 16 60

Saves by period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ill. Wesleyan 9 4 7 3 23
Cortland 3 4 2 2 11

Ground balls by per 1 2 3 4 Total
Ill. Wesleyan 8 8 8 8 32
Cortland 12 12 14 11 49

Turnovers by per 1 2 3 4 Total
Ill. Wesleyan 9 6 6 6 27
Cortland 4 8 5 5 22

Faceoffs by per 1 2 3 4 Total
Ill. Wesleyan 4-6 4-8 4-10 6-11 18-35
Cortland 2-6 4-8 6-10 5-11 17-35

Clears by period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ill. Wesleyan 6-7 7-7 8-9 2-4 23-27
Cortland 6-7 7-8 5-6 5-5 23-26

Extra-man opps 1 2 3 4 Total
Ill. Wesleyan 0-0 0-1 0-1 1-1 1-3
Cortland 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-3

Penalties - Ill. Wesleyan 3/3:00, Cortland 3/2:30
Win - Travis Wagner (16-2). Loss - Colin Tervo (14-2).
Stadium: Kinsley Field (York, PA)
Officials: Timothy Checchia; Adam Ariosa; Glen Wood; YCP Ath Comm;
NCAA Second Round



2024 NCAA DIII MLA Championship Second Round
Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Ill. Wesleyan vs Cortland (5/10/2025 at York, PA)

Ill. Wesleyan (14-3)
Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens

10 Colin Tervo 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
13 Gage Black 2 0 2 12 5 0 0-0 3 0 1-1:00
15 Timothy McHugh 0 2 2 2 1 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
19 Noah Dretzka 0 0 0 4 1 0 0-0 3 0 0-0:00
21 Kade Miers 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0 3 2 1-1:00
34 Nick Horrocks 1 0 1 2 1 6 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
40 Jake Kahoun 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 1-1:00
44 Billy McHugh 1 0 1 1 1 1 0-0 2 2 0-0:00
59 Bob Boone 2 0 2 4 2 1 0-0 4 0 0-0:00
71 Ike Eastburn 1 0 1 6 3 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

--Substitutes--
2 Carlo Adams 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
3 Michael Rocco 0 0 0 0 0 2 2-7 0 0 0-0:00
8 John Kittoe 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
17 Sam Weinberg 1 0 1 4 4 3 0-0 3 0 0-0:00
22 Nick Schroeder 0 0 0 0 0 5 14-23 2 0 0-0:00
31 Wyatt Hart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
33 Sam Skelton 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
36 Bobby Conroy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
37 Karsten Nordlie 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
54 Tyler Crawford 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
55 Zo Lombardo 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-5 0 0 0-0:00
81 Rylee Blair 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

Totals 8 3 11 39 19 32 18-35 27 7 3-3:00

# Goalkeepers Min GA W/L 1,2,3,4 Saves
10 Colin Tervo (14-2) 60:00 23 L 0,9,4,7 23



2024 NCAA DIII MLA Championship Second Round
Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Ill. Wesleyan vs Cortland (5/10/2025 at York, PA)

Cortland (18-2)
Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens

1 Alex Thrasher 0 0 0 1 1 4 0-0 2 2 0-0:00
17 Jack O'Brien 0 0 0 0 0 1 3-11 0 1 0-0:00
22 Tucker Macknik 0 0 0 1 0 4 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
23 Kole Stuver 3 0 3 6 5 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
24 James Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
29 Travis Wagner 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
43 Dino Bowen 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 1 1-1:00
6 Sam Rothman 2 2 4 6 4 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
7 Christian Lembo 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 1 1-0:30
9 Caden Yancey 0 0 0 3 2 2 0-0 4 1 0-0:00

--Substitutes--
0 Sean Kavanagh 3 5 8 8 7 0 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
3 Caden Morra 1 1 2 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
5 Connor Cosgrove 1 0 1 2 2 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
8 Eli Volk 1 0 1 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
10 Ryan Scanlon 3 1 4 5 5 2 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
11 Frank Neeson 3 0 3 5 4 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
13 Sam Cary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
15 Liam Burns 2 0 2 3 2 1 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
16 Matt Franzoni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
18 Logan Schanars 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
21 Nathan Nagengast 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
28 Colin Doyle 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
30 Jack Lucidi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
32 Nick Stoecker 1 0 1 2 2 2 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
33 Klay Stuver 1 1 2 7 4 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
39 Jimmy Addonizio 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
42 Stefan Swedlund 1 0 1 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
45 Joe DeLany 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0 1 2 0-0:00
52 Sean Gillespie 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
54 Aidan McHugh 0 0 0 1 1 0 5-10 0 0 0-0:00
55 Conner Gallagher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1-1:00
77 AJ Surian 1 0 1 2 2 2 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
88 Nicky Miltenberger 0 0 0 1 1 8 9-14 1 0 0-0:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0-0:00

Totals 23 10 33 60 46 49 17-35 22 15 3-2:30

# Goalkeepers Min GA W/L 1,2,3,4 Saves
29 Travis Wagner (16-2) 54:50 8 W 0,3,4,2 11
30 Jack Lucidi 5:10 0 0,0,0,0 0



2024 NCAA DIII MLA Championship Second Round
Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Ill. Wesleyan vs Cortland (5/10/2025 at York, PA)

Scoring Summary:
No. Prd Time Team Type Goal Scorer Assist Home-Vis
1 1 11:58 COR EV AJ Surian (2) Unassisted 0-1
2 1 10:27 COR EV Frank Neeson (12) Unassisted 0-2
3 1 07:46 COR EV Ryan Scanlon (29) Unassisted 0-3
4 1 04:35 COR PP Stefan Swedlund (14) Klay Stuver () 0-4
5 1 03:29 COR EV Kole Stuver (25) Unassisted 0-5
6 2 13:52 COR EV Ryan Scanlon (30) Sean Kavanagh () 0-6
7 2 13:42 ILW EV Billy McHugh (10) Carlo Adams () 1-6
8 2 12:26 ILW EV Gage Black (36) Unassisted 2-6
9 2 10:24 ILW EV Gage Black (37) Unassisted 3-6
10 2 04:20 COR EV Sam Rothman (53) Unassisted 3-7
11 2 03:07 COR EV Kole Stuver (26) Sean Kavanagh () 3-8
12 2 02:31 COR EV Sean Kavanagh (43) Unassisted 3-9
13 3 12:13 COR EV Sam Rothman (54) Sean Kavanagh () 3-10
14 3 11:03 COR EV Klay Stuver (38) Sean Kavanagh () 3-11
15 3 09:24 COR EV Frank Neeson (13) Sam Rothman () 3-12
16 3 08:50 COR EV Frank Neeson (14) Unassisted 3-13
17 3 07:43 COR EV Kole Stuver (27) Sam Rothman () 3-14
18 3 04:37 ILW EV Ike Eastburn (52) Timothy McHugh () 4-14
19 3 03:14 COR EV Sean Kavanagh (44) Unassisted 4-15
20 3 01:59 ILW EV Bob Boone (26) Unassisted 5-15
21 3 01:24 COR EV Nick Stoecker (24) Unassisted 5-16
22 4 14:40 COR EV Ryan Scanlon (31) Sean Kavanagh () 5-17
23 4 14:30 ILW EV Nick Horrocks (2) Unassisted 6-17
24 4 12:28 COR PP Sean Kavanagh (45) Ryan Scanlon () 6-18
25 4 08:32 ILW EV Bob Boone (27) Unassisted 7-18
26 4 08:04 ILW PP Sam Weinberg (29) Timothy McHugh () 8-18
27 4 06:36 COR EV Liam Burns (24) Unassisted 8-19
28 4 05:10 COR EV Liam Burns (25) Unassisted 8-20
29 4 04:24 COR EV Connor Cosgrove (4) Unassisted 8-21
30 4 03:12 COR EV Eli Volk (2) Caden Morra () 8-22
31 4 02:01 COR EV Caden Morra (7) Unassisted 8-23

Penalty Summary:
Prd Time Team Player Min Offense
1 05:07 ILW Kade Miers 1:00 MAN-UP UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2 07:23 COR Christian Lembo 0:30 MAN-UP HOLDING
3 13:42 COR Dino Bowen 1:00 MAN-UP SLASHING
4 12:59 ILW Jake Kahoun 1:00 MAN-UP TRIPPING
4 12:59 ILW Gage Black 1:00 MAN-UP SLASHING
4 08:32 COR Conner Gallagher 1:00 MAN-UP SLASHING



Ill. Wesleyan vs. Cortland
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 1
Ill. Wesleyan vs Cortland (5/10/2025 at York, PA)

Time Play
15:00 Colin Tervo at goalie for ILW.
15:00 Travis Wagner at goalie for COR.
15:00 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Jack O'Brien won by ILW, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ILW Karsten Nordlie.

Turnover by ILW Karsten Nordlie (caused by Alex Thrasher).
14:20 Shot by COR Kole Stuver WIDE
14:09 Shot by COR Klay Stuver, SAVE Colin Tervo
13:53 Clear attempt by ILW good.
13:48 Shot by ILW Nick Horrocks WIDE
13:32 Clear attempt by COR failed.

Turnover by COR Alex Thrasher (caused by Nick Horrocks).
13:25 Ground ball pickup by ILW Nick Horrocks.
13:17 Shot by ILW Ike Eastburn, SAVE Travis Wagner
13:15 Ground ball pickup by COR Connor Cosgrove.
13:10 Clear attempt by COR good.
12:48 Shot by COR Caden Yancey WIDE
12:33 Shot by COR Sean Kavanagh, SAVE Colin Tervo
12:21 Clear attempt by ILW good.

Turnover by ILW Bob Boone.
12:05 Ground ball pickup by COR Dino Bowen.
11:58 GOAL by COR AJ Surian (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.
11:58 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Jack O'Brien won by COR, [11:58] Ground ball pickup by COR Tucker Macknik.
11:30 Clear attempt by COR good.
10:53 Shot by COR Kole Stuver, SAVE Colin Tervo
10:27 GOAL by COR Frank Neeson, goal number 12 for season.
10:27 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Jack O'Brien won by ILW.

Turnover by ILW Bob Boone.
09:42 Clear attempt by COR good.
09:33 Shot by COR Kole Stuver, SAVE Colin Tervo
09:30 Ground ball pickup by ILW Billy McHugh.
09:23 Clear attempt by ILW failed.

Turnover by ILW Billy McHugh (caused by Ryan Scanlon).
Turnover by COR Sean Kavanagh.

09:07 Clear attempt by ILW good.
08:47 Shot by ILW Gage Black HIT POST

Turnover by ILW Noah Dretzka (caused by Tucker Macknik).
08:28 Ground ball pickup by COR Travis Wagner.
08:25 Clear attempt by COR good.
07:51 Ground ball pickup by COR Ryan Scanlon.
07:46 GOAL by COR Ryan Scanlon, goal number 29 for season.
07:46 Faceoff Michael Rocco vs Jack O'Brien won by ILW, [07:46] Ground ball pickup by ILW Michael Rocco.
07:33 Shot by ILW Sam Weinberg, SAVE Travis Wagner
07:25 Ground ball pickup by ILW Timothy McHugh.

Turnover by ILW Sam Weinberg (caused by Dino Bowen).
07:14 Clear attempt by COR good.

Turnover by COR Caden Yancey (caused by Billy McHugh).
06:20 Clear attempt by ILW good.

Turnover by ILW Kade Miers.
05:35 Shot by COR Klay Stuver BLOCKED
05:31 Ground ball pickup by COR Klay Stuver.
05:23 Shot by COR Ryan Scanlon, SAVE Colin Tervo
05:20 Ground ball pickup by COR Kole Stuver.
05:13 Shot by COR Sean Kavanagh, SAVE Colin Tervo
05:07 Penalty on ILW Kade Miers (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:47 Shot by COR Ryan Scanlon, SAVE Colin Tervo
04:42 Ground ball pickup by COR Frank Neeson.
04:35 GOAL by COR Stefan Swedlund (MAN-UP), Assist by Klay Stuver, goal number 14 for season.
04:35 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Nicky Miltenberger won by ILW, [04:35] Ground ball pickup by ILW Kade Miers.

Turnover by ILW Kade Miers (caused by AJ Surian).
04:16 Ground ball pickup by COR Nicky Miltenberger.
03:49 Shot by COR Liam Burns WIDE
03:29 GOAL by COR Kole Stuver, goal number 25 for season.



Time Play
03:29 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Nicky Miltenberger won by COR, [03:29] Ground ball pickup by COR Nicky Miltenberger.
02:32 Shot by COR Caden Yancey, SAVE Colin Tervo
02:26 Ground ball pickup by ILW Kade Miers.
02:22 Clear attempt by ILW good.
02:15 Shot by ILW Sam Skelton BLOCKED
02:12 Ground ball pickup by ILW Sam Weinberg.

Turnover by ILW Noah Dretzka.
01:43 Ground ball pickup by COR Alex Thrasher.
01:41 Shot by COR Sam Rothman WIDE

Turnover by COR Caden Yancey.
01:18 Clear attempt by ILW good.
01:11 Timeout by ILW.
00:22 Shot by ILW Noah Dretzka, SAVE Travis Wagner
00:15 Ground ball pickup by COR Alex Thrasher.
00:11 Clear attempt by COR good.
00:02 Shot by COR Connor Cosgrove, SAVE Colin Tervo
00:00 End-of-period.



Ill. Wesleyan vs. Cortland
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 2
Ill. Wesleyan vs Cortland (5/10/2025 at York, PA)

Time Play
15:00
15:00 Faceoff Michael Rocco vs Nicky Miltenberger won by COR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by COR Nicky Miltenberger.
13:52 GOAL by COR Ryan Scanlon, Assist by Sean Kavanagh, goal number 30 for season.
13:52 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Nicky Miltenberger won by ILW (on faceoff violation).
13:42 GOAL by ILW Billy McHugh, Assist by Carlo Adams, goal number 10 for season.
13:42 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Jack O'Brien won by ILW, [13:42] Ground ball pickup by ILW Nick Schroeder.

Turnover by ILW Nick Schroeder (caused by Jack O'Brien).
13:32 Ground ball pickup by COR James Sullivan.
13:29 Clear attempt by COR good.
12:57 Shot by COR Sean Kavanagh WIDE
12:49 Shot by COR Klay Stuver, SAVE Colin Tervo
12:36 Clear attempt by ILW good.
12:26 GOAL by ILW Gage Black, goal number 36 for season.
12:26 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Nicky Miltenberger won by ILW, [12:26] Ground ball pickup by ILW Karsten Nordlie.

Turnover by ILW Karsten Nordlie (caused by Joe DeLany).
12:11 Ground ball pickup by COR Joe DeLany.
11:26 Shot by COR Nick Stoecker, SAVE Colin Tervo
11:23 Ground ball pickup by COR Caden Yancey.

Turnover by COR Kole Stuver.
11:10 Ground ball pickup by ILW Nick Horrocks.
11:02 Shot by ILW Sam Skelton HIGH
10:24 GOAL by ILW Gage Black, goal number 37 for season.
10:24 Faceoff Michael Rocco vs Jack O'Brien won by COR, [10:24] Ground ball pickup by COR Jack O'Brien.
10:12 Clear attempt by COR good.

Turnover by COR Sean Kavanagh.
09:56 Clear attempt by ILW good.

Turnover by ILW Bob Boone (caused by James Sullivan).
09:19 Ground ball pickup by COR James Sullivan.
09:17 Clear attempt by COR good.
08:44 Shot by COR Sean Kavanagh, SAVE Colin Tervo
08:34 Clear attempt by ILW good.

Turnover by ILW Noah Dretzka.
08:03 Ground ball pickup by COR Joe DeLany.
07:48 Clear attempt by COR failed.

Turnover by COR Travis Wagner (caused by Colin Tervo).
07:39 Ground ball pickup by ILW Colin Tervo.
07:37 Clear attempt by ILW good.
07:35 Shot by ILW Sam Weinberg, SAVE Travis Wagner
07:25 Shot by ILW Timothy McHugh, SAVE Travis Wagner
07:23 Penalty on COR Christian Lembo (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:04 Shot by ILW Gage Black WIDE
06:58 Shot by ILW Gage Black HIT POST
06:52 Ground ball pickup by COR Alex Thrasher.

Turnover by COR Alex Thrasher (caused by Kade Miers).
06:31 Shot by ILW Bob Boone WIDE
06:13 Clear attempt by COR good.

Turnover by COR Jimmy Addonizio (caused by Billy McHugh).
05:59 Ground ball pickup by ILW Sam Skelton.
05:44 Shot by ILW Jake Kahoun, SAVE Travis Wagner
05:37 Clear attempt by COR good.
04:36 Shot by COR Frank Neeson WIDE
04:25 Shot by COR Nathan Nagengast, SAVE Colin Tervo
04:22 Ground ball pickup by COR Sam Rothman.
04:20 GOAL by COR Sam Rothman, goal number 53 for season.
04:20 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Jack O'Brien won by ILW, [04:20] Ground ball pickup by ILW Carlo Adams.

Turnover by ILW Sam Weinberg.
03:55 Ground ball pickup by COR Colin Doyle.
03:49 Clear attempt by COR good.
03:07 GOAL by COR Kole Stuver, Assist by Sean Kavanagh, goal number 26 for season.
03:07 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Nicky Miltenberger won by COR, [03:07] Ground ball pickup by COR Alex Thrasher.
02:31 GOAL by COR Sean Kavanagh, goal number 43 for season.



Time Play
02:31 Faceoff Michael Rocco vs Nicky Miltenberger won by COR, [02:31] Ground ball pickup by COR Joe DeLany.

Turnover by COR Ryan Scanlon (caused by Kade Miers).
01:58 Ground ball pickup by ILW Nick Horrocks.
01:52 Clear attempt by ILW good.
01:48 Shot by ILW Bob Boone WIDE
01:46 Shot by ILW Gage Black WIDE

Turnover by ILW Bob Boone (caused by Alex Thrasher).
01:23 Clear attempt by COR good.

Turnover by COR Caden Yancey.
01:08 Clear attempt by ILW good.
00:57 Shot by ILW Noah Dretzka HIT POST
00:53 Ground ball pickup by ILW Ike Eastburn.
00:50 Shot by ILW Ike Eastburn, SAVE Travis Wagner
00:45 Timeout by ILW.
00:30 Shot by ILW Ike Eastburn HIGH
00:18 Clear attempt by ILW good.
00:13 Timeout by COR.

Turnover by COR Klay Stuver.
00:00 End-of-period.



Ill. Wesleyan vs. Cortland
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 3
Ill. Wesleyan vs Cortland (5/10/2025 at York, PA)

Time Play
15:00
15:00 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Jack O'Brien won by COR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by COR Tucker Macknik.

Turnover by COR Kole Stuver.
14:01 Clear attempt by ILW good.
13:47 Ground ball pickup by ILW Bob Boone.
13:42 Penalty on COR Dino Bowen (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:01 Shot by ILW Gage Black BLOCKED
12:52 Ground ball pickup by COR Christian Lembo.
12:13 GOAL by COR Sam Rothman, Assist by Sean Kavanagh, goal number 54 for season.
12:13 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Jack O'Brien won by ILW, [12:13] Ground ball pickup by ILW Nick Horrocks.

Turnover by ILW Nick Horrocks.
11:39 Clear attempt by COR good.
11:20 Shot by COR Klay Stuver WIDE
11:03 GOAL by COR Klay Stuver, Assist by Sean Kavanagh, goal number 38 for season.
11:03 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Nicky Miltenberger won by COR, [11:03] Ground ball pickup by COR AJ Surian.
10:45 Shot by COR Alex Thrasher, SAVE Colin Tervo
10:42 Ground ball pickup by ILW Nick Horrocks.
10:35 Ground ball pickup by ILW Sam Weinberg.
10:33 Clear attempt by ILW good.
10:07 Shot by ILW Noah Dretzka HIGH
09:56 Shot by ILW Gage Black, SAVE Travis Wagner
09:38 Clear attempt by COR good.
09:24 GOAL by COR Frank Neeson, Assist by Sam Rothman, goal number 13 for season.
09:24 Faceoff Michael Rocco vs Nicky Miltenberger won by COR, [09:24] Ground ball pickup by COR Nicky Miltenberger.
08:50 GOAL by COR Frank Neeson, goal number 14 for season.
08:50 Timeout by ILW.
08:50 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Nicky Miltenberger won by COR, [08:50] Ground ball pickup by COR Nicky Miltenberger.
07:58 Shot by COR Frank Neeson, SAVE Colin Tervo
07:43 GOAL by COR Kole Stuver, Assist by Sam Rothman, goal number 27 for season.
07:43 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Nicky Miltenberger won by ILW (on faceoff violation).

Turnover by ILW Timothy McHugh (caused by Christian Lembo).
06:44 Ground ball pickup by COR Christian Lembo.
06:42 Clear attempt by COR good.

Turnover by COR Caden Yancey.
05:54 Ground ball pickup by ILW Kade Miers.

Turnover by ILW Kade Miers (caused by Caden Yancey).
Turnover by COR Klay Stuver.

05:48 Ground ball pickup by COR Ryan Scanlon.
05:44 Ground ball pickup by ILW Nick Horrocks.
05:41 Clear attempt by ILW good.
05:39 Clear attempt by ILW failed.

Turnover by ILW Sam Weinberg (caused by Joe DeLany).
05:28 Ground ball pickup by COR Joe DeLany.
05:23 Clear attempt by COR good.
05:22 Shot by COR AJ Surian, SAVE Colin Tervo

Turnover by COR Liam Burns.
04:54 Clear attempt by ILW good.
04:37 GOAL by ILW Ike Eastburn, Assist by Timothy McHugh, goal number 52 for season.
04:37 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Jack O'Brien won by ILW, [04:37] Ground ball pickup by ILW John Kittoe.
04:23 Clear attempt by ILW good.
03:47 Shot by ILW Sam Weinberg, SAVE Travis Wagner
03:29 Clear attempt by COR good.
03:14 GOAL by COR Sean Kavanagh, goal number 44 for season.
03:14 Faceoff Zo Lombardo vs Nicky Miltenberger won by COR, [03:14] Ground ball pickup by COR Nicky Miltenberger.
03:07 Shot by COR Caden Yancey, SAVE Colin Tervo
02:47 Clear attempt by ILW good.

Turnover by ILW Gage Black (caused by Liam Burns).
02:30 Ground ball pickup by COR Tucker Macknik.
02:12 Clear attempt by COR failed.

Turnover by COR.
01:59 GOAL by ILW Bob Boone, goal number 26 for season.



Time Play
01:59 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Jack O'Brien won by ILW, [01:59] Ground ball pickup by ILW Karsten Nordlie.
01:39 Clear attempt by ILW good.

Turnover by ILW Billy McHugh.
01:28 Ground ball pickup by COR Caden Yancey.
01:26 Shot by COR Sam Rothman, SAVE Colin Tervo
01:25 Ground ball pickup by COR Nick Stoecker.
01:24 GOAL by COR Nick Stoecker, goal number 24 for season.
01:24 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Nicky Miltenberger won by COR, [01:24] Ground ball pickup by COR Nicky Miltenberger.
01:22 Shot by COR Nicky Miltenberger, SAVE Colin Tervo
01:19 Ground ball pickup by COR Sam Rothman.
00:41 Shot by COR Sam Rothman, SAVE Colin Tervo
00:34 Clear attempt by ILW good.
00:23 Shot by ILW Ike Eastburn HIGH
00:05 Shot by ILW Noah Dretzka WIDE
00:00 End-of-period.



Ill. Wesleyan vs. Cortland
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 4
Ill. Wesleyan vs Cortland (5/10/2025 at York, PA)

Time Play
15:00
15:00 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Aidan McHugh won by COR (on faceoff violation).
14:40 GOAL by COR Ryan Scanlon, Assist by Sean Kavanagh, goal number 31 for season.
14:40 Faceoff Zo Lombardo vs Aidan McHugh won by ILW (on faceoff violation).
14:30 GOAL by ILW Nick Horrocks, goal number 2 for season.
14:29 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Nicky Miltenberger won by ILW, [14:29] Ground ball pickup by ILW Nick Schroeder.

Turnover by ILW Nick Schroeder.
14:06 Ground ball pickup by COR Nicky Miltenberger.

Turnover by COR Nicky Miltenberger.
14:01 Ground ball pickup by ILW Nick Schroeder.
13:56 Shot by ILW Gage Black WIDE

Turnover by ILW Gage Black (caused by Sam Cary).
13:29 Ground ball pickup by COR Jimmy Addonizio.
12:59 Shot by COR Sean Kavanagh, SAVE Colin Tervo
12:59 Penalty on ILW Jake Kahoun (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:59 Penalty on ILW Gage Black (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:39 Shot by COR Klay Stuver HIT CROSSBAR
12:36 Ground ball pickup by COR Dino Bowen.
12:28 GOAL by COR Sean Kavanagh (MAN-UP), Assist by Ryan Scanlon, goal number 45 for season.
12:28 Faceoff Zo Lombardo vs Aidan McHugh won by ILW, [12:28] Ground ball pickup by ILW Tyler Crawford.
12:24 Shot by COR Aidan McHugh, SAVE Colin Tervo
12:04 Shot by COR Klay Stuver, SAVE Colin Tervo
11:44 Shot by COR Sam Rothman WIDE
11:16 30-second clock violation by COR.
11:02 Clear attempt by ILW good.
10:24 Timeout by ILW.
10:15 Shot by ILW Jake Kahoun WIDE
09:52 Shot by ILW Timothy McHugh WIDE
09:50 30-second clock violation by ILW.
09:42 Clear attempt by COR good.

Turnover by COR Joe DeLany (caused by Sam Skelton).
09:30 Ground ball pickup by ILW Kade Miers.
09:13 Shot by ILW Gage Black, SAVE Travis Wagner
08:41 Shot by ILW Gage Black, SAVE Travis Wagner
08:37 Ground ball pickup by ILW Sam Weinberg.
08:32 GOAL by ILW Bob Boone, goal number 27 for season.
08:32 Penalty on COR Conner Gallagher (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:32 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Aidan McHugh won by ILW, [08:32] Ground ball pickup by ILW Nick Schroeder.
08:04 GOAL by ILW Sam Weinberg (MAN-UP), Assist by Timothy McHugh, goal number 29 for season.
08:04 Faceoff Michael Rocco vs Aidan McHugh won by COR, [08:04] Ground ball pickup by COR AJ Surian.

Turnover by COR AJ Surian.
Turnover by ILW.

06:36 GOAL by COR Liam Burns, goal number 24 for season.
06:36 Faceoff Michael Rocco vs Aidan McHugh won by ILW, [06:36] Ground ball pickup by ILW Michael Rocco.
06:34 Shot by COR Stefan Swedlund WIDE
06:17 Clear attempt by ILW good.
06:11 Shot by ILW Ike Eastburn BLOCKED
06:00 Ground ball pickup by COR Sean Gillespie.
05:55 Clear attempt by COR good.
05:15 Shot by COR Caden Morra WIDE
05:10 Ground ball pickup by COR Liam Burns.
05:10 GOAL by COR Liam Burns, goal number 25 for season.
05:10 Jack Lucidi at goalie for COR.
05:10 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Aidan McHugh won by ILW, [05:10] Ground ball pickup by ILW Nick Schroeder.
05:02 Clear attempt by ILW failed.

Turnover by ILW Gage Black.
04:55 Ground ball pickup by COR Tucker Macknik.
04:44 Shot by COR Tucker Macknik WIDE
04:34 Clear attempt by ILW failed.

Turnover by ILW Bobby Conroy (caused by Nick Stoecker).
04:28 Ground ball pickup by COR Nick Stoecker.



Time Play
04:24 GOAL by COR Connor Cosgrove, goal number 4 for season.
04:24 Faceoff Zo Lombardo vs Aidan McHugh won by COR (on faceoff violation).
03:43 Shot by COR Eli Volk HIT CROSSBAR
03:12 GOAL by COR Eli Volk, Assist by Caden Morra, goal number 2 for season.
03:12 Faceoff Nick Schroeder vs Aidan McHugh won by COR, [03:12] Ground ball pickup by COR Sean Gillespie.
02:53 Clear attempt by COR good.
02:01 GOAL by COR Caden Morra, goal number 7 for season.
02:01 Faceoff Zo Lombardo vs Aidan McHugh won by COR, [02:01] Ground ball pickup by COR Jimmy Addonizio.

Turnover by COR Jimmy Addonizio.
01:28 Shot by ILW Gage Black BLOCKED
01:26 Ground ball pickup by COR Logan Schanars.
01:09 Clear attempt by COR good.

Turnover by COR.
Turnover by ILW Timothy McHugh.

00:42 Clear attempt by COR good.
00:00 End-of-period.


